



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: None

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

%

15.09.2022

CM APPL. 40822/2022

The instant application under Section 151 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 has been filed on behalf of respondent no.2 seeking early hearing of the captioned appeal.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent submitted that another appeal bearing RFA No. 432/2011, in which the same impugned order has been challenged, is listed on 28th November 2022.

List on 28th November 2022.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022

Aj/Ms