



\$~3 and 4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 431/2011**

RAMBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Advocate with
appellant in person.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate for
R-2 (Ph.9868045019).

4.

+ **RFA 432/2011**

RAMBIR SINGH

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Advocate with
appellant in person.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate for
R-2 (Ph.9868045019).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

%

28.11.2022

[Physical Hearing/ Hybrid Hearing]

CM APPL. 40822/2022 in RFA 431/2011

CM APPL. 40002/2022 in RFA 432/2011

1. These are applications for early hearing on behalf of respondent
- No. 2.



2. During the course of hearing, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that respondent No. 1 has already expired and that the appellant has not taken any steps in this regard.
3. On the other hand, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not been provided with any details of the LRs of the deceased respondent No. 1. However, learned counsel for the respondent No. 2 submits that she will provide requisite details to the learned counsel for the appellant during the course of the day.
4. Let steps be taken by the appellant with regard to impleading the legal heirs of the respondent No. 1.
5. The present applications for early hearing are allowed and disposed of accordingly.

RFA 431/2011 and RFA 432/2011

6. List for hearing on 01.03.2023.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

NOVEMBER 28, 2022

PB