



\$~52 & 53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011 & CM APPL. 23712/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh and Mr. R. Karthik,
Advocates

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate for
respondents (through VC).

(53)

+ RFA 432/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh and Mr. R. Karthik,
Advocates

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Advocate for
respondents (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

05.07.2024

1. Owing to paucity of time, it is not possible to hear these matters today.
2. List on 24.10.2024.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

JULY 5, 2024/zp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any