



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011 & CM APPL. 23712/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh and Mr. R. Karthik,
Adv.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Adv.

57

+ RFA 432/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh and Mr. R. Karthik,
Adv.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

24.10.2024

CM APPL. 62773/2024 (Delay) in RFA 432/2011

1. The present application has been filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act seeking condonation of delay of 112 days in filing the written submissions.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the delay of 112 days in filing the written submissions stands condoned.



3. The written submissions are taken on record.
4. The application stands disposed of.

RFA 431/2011 & CM APPL. 23712/2011
RFA 432/2011

1. List on 28.01.2025.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 24, 2024/MJ