



\$~53 & 54

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011, CM APPL. 23712/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Adv. (VC).

54

+ RFA 432/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: None.

Versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Adv. (VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

%

28.01.2025

None for the appellant.

Learned counsel for the respondent submits that these are the delay tactics being adopted by the appellant. Adverse order is deferred for this date.

List the matter on 25.03.2025.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/AR/SMG..