



\$~5 & 6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011, CM APPL. 23712/2011-Cross objections.

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Maahi Singh,
Mr. Arnav Mehta and Mr. R.
Kartik, Advocates with appellant in
person.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Mr. Sumit Kumar
and Mr. Anish Poddar, Advocates.

RFA 432/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Maahi Singh,
Mr. Arnav Mehta and Mr. R.
Kartik, Advocates with appellant in
person.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Mr. Sumit Kumar
and Mr. Anish Poddar, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
28.08.2025

%

1. Though on request of learned counsel for the respondent, a pass over was being granted, however, learned counsel for the appellant submits that he is not available to assist the Court in post lunch session as he is held up before another Court.



2. As such, renotify on 21.11.2025 at 03:30 PM.
3. In the meanwhile, learned counsel for the parties seek and are granted a period of two weeks for filing their amended written synopsis, giving the PDF pagination.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 28, 2025/So