



\$~35 and 36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011, CM APPL. 23712/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Maahi Singh,
Mr. Arnav Mehta and Mr. R.
Kartik, Advocates

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Advocates.

36

RFA 432/2011, CM APPL. 67601/2025

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Maahi Singh,
Mr. Arnav Mehta and Mr. R.
Kartik, Advocates

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain, Mr. Sumit Kumar,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER
21.11.2025

%

1. Mr. Dilip Singh, learned counsel for the appellant, once again seeks, and is granted, an adjournment for filing an amended written synopsis, giving the PDF pagination as a last opportunity within a period of *one week, albeit* subject to payment of costs of Rs.10,000/- in each of the



above two appeals, to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Staff Welfare Fund [A/C 15530110074442; IFSC UCBA0001553] within the said period of one week.

2. In the interest of justice, renotify on 12.12.2025 at 02:30 PM.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/So