



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh & Mr. R. Karthik,
Adv.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain & Mr. Aarish Poddar,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

30.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 6601/2026

2. The present application under Section 151 of the CPC filed on behalf of the appellant/applicant seeks following prayers:-

“A. To pass an order to pass an ad-interim order to stay of the order dated 12.12.2025 when the matter is listed for final argument, in the interest of justice;

B. To pass any other further order as may be deemed fit and proper by this Hon'ble Court in the interests of justice.”

3. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks leave to withdraw the present application with liberty to take appropriate steps in accordance with law.

4. Leave and liberty granted.

5. The present application is disposed of as withdrawn.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 30, 2026/nk