



\$~32 & 33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 431/2011 & CM APPL. 23712/2011

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Iffet Fatima and
Ms. Macchi Singh, Advocates.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Anish Podder,
Advocates.

33

+ RFA 432/2011 & CM APPL. 67601/2025

RAMBIR SINGH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Dilip Singh, Ms. Iffet Fatima and
Ms. Macchi Singh, Advocates.

versus

PURNIMA SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Payal Jain and Mr. Anish Podder,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

27.04.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. List on 03.08.2026.
3. Interim orders to continue.

AMIT SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/sn